
March 21, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41QJ  116315-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

2E1 19N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

SWSW CASCADE

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

1
1
1
2

11
11
12
12

1

 1.50
 14.50
 63.50
 13.50
 29.30
 11.40
 24.20
 50.10

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E

2E

CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE

CASCADE

NWSE
SWSE

SW
E2SESE

NENE
N2SENE

NWNE
N2NW

SWSW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1

8
9

1

2.03 ACRES

21.50 ACRE-FEET

Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: JUNE 29, 2001 at 01:14 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 208.00

Owners: ZAHARA-LUNDHOLM LLP 
% DENNIS G MINEMYER CPA

MISSOULA, MT 59801
3700 S RUSSELL ST STE 112B

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  208.00

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41QJ  116315-00 General Abstract

120.00 GPM

153.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

WELLDiversion Means: 

Pump Size: 40.00 HP
NOFlowing: 

Casing Diameter: 8.00 INCHES
Static Water Level: 64.00 FEET
Well Depth: 965.00 FEET

Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 1 2E19NNESWSW CASCADE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  
COMMERCIAL  

Volume:

Volume:

150.20 AC-FT

2.80 AC-FT

SPRINKLERIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

IRRIGATION

COMMERCIAL

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY FOR 
CLUBHOUSE

Purpose 
Clarification:

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 29, 2001 at 01:14 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 21, 2017 Page 2 of 2

PERMIT 41QJ-116315-00 AND CERTIFICATE 41QJ-30000825 ARE ASSOCIATED IN THAT THEY HAVE 
OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE AND SHARE A COMMON POINT OF DIVERSION.  THE MAXIMUM 
COMBINED FLOW RATE FOR BOTH RIGHTS IS 120 GPM WITH A MAXIMUM VOLUME OF 153 AC-FT.

PERMITS 41QJ-8290-00 AND 41QJ-116315-00 ARE ASSOCIATED IN THAT THEY SHARE A COMMON 
PLACE OF USE AND PLACE OF STORAGE.

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

Remarks:

41QJ  116315-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 57644 RECEIVED 04/17/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 85706 RECEIVED 08/23/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110596 RECEIVED 12/11/2012. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  02-2891-01-3-01-01-0000 - Y


