STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Nu	ımber:	41QJ 11631 Version: 1 -				MIT		
		Ve	ersion Status:	ACTIV	E			
Owners:		ZAHARA-LUNDHOLM LLP % DENNIS G MINEMYER CPA 3700 S RUSSELL ST STE 112B MISSOULA, MT 59801						
Priority Date:		JUNE 29, 2001 at 01:14 P.M.						
Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 29, 2001 at 01:14 P.M.								
Purpose (use):	Purpose (use):		J					
Maximum Flow Rate:		COMMERCIAL 120.00 GPM						
Maximum Volume:		153.00 AC-FT						
Maximum Acres:		208.00						
Source Name:		GROUNDWATER						
Source Type:		GROUNDWATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:								
<u>ID</u>		Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County	
1			NESWSW	1	19N	2E	CASCADE	E
Diversion Well Dep Static Wa	n Means: th: ater Level: iameter:	: JANUARY 1 WELL 965.00 FEET 64.00 FEET 8.00 INCHES NO 40.00 HP	Г	BER 31				
Reservoir:		OFF STREA						
		<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSW	<u>Sec</u> 1	<u>Тwp</u> 19N	<u>Rge</u> 2E	County CASCADE	<u>-</u>
Surface A	rea:	2.03 ACRES		I	1911	20	CASCADI	=
Current Capacity:								
Purpose (Use):		IRRIGATION	١					
Irrigation Type:		SPRINKLEF	R					
Volume:		150.20 AC-F	-T					
Period of Use:		JANUARY 1	to DECEMB	ER 31				
Place of Use:								
<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>	
1	1.50	8	NWSE	1	19N	2E	CASCAD	
2	14.50	9	SWSE	1	19N	2E	CASCAD	
3	63.50 13.50		SW E2SESE	1 2	19N 19N	2E 2E	CASCADE	
4 5	29.30		E2SESE NENE	2 11	19N	2E 2E	CASCAD	
6	11.40	1	N2SENE	11	19N	2E	CASCAD	
7	24.20		NWNE	12	19N	2E	CASCAD	
8	50.10		N2NW	12	19N	2E	CASCAD	Ξ
Total:	208.00							
Purpose (Use):		COMMERCIAL			Purpose Clarification:			PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY FOR CLUBHOUSE
Volume:		2.80 AC-FT						
Period of Use:		JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31						
Place of U	Iso.							
	Jse: <u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County	
<u>ID</u> 1	110105	SUT LUI	<u>Qui sec</u> SWSW	1	<u>19N</u>	2E	CASCADE	≣

Geocodes/Valid:

Remarks:

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

PERMIT 41QJ-116315-00 AND CERTIFICATE 41QJ-30000825 ARE ASSOCIATED IN THAT THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE AND SHARE A COMMON POINT OF DIVERSION. THE MAXIMUM COMBINED FLOW RATE FOR BOTH RIGHTS IS 120 GPM WITH A MAXIMUM VOLUME OF 153 AC-FT.

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

PERMITS 41QJ-8290-00 AND 41QJ-116315-00 ARE ASSOCIATED IN THAT THEY SHARE A COMMON PLACE OF USE AND PLACE OF STORAGE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 57644 RECEIVED 04/17/2008. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 85706 RECEIVED 08/23/2010. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110596 RECEIVED 12/11/2012.